
YURT
MODEL:ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M



1

MODEL:ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you
received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any
technology or software updates on our product.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNING:
Read this material before using this product. Failure to do so can
result in serious injury.

Assembly precautions
1. Assemble only according to these instructions. Improper assembly can

create hazards.
2. Wear ANSI-approved safety goggles and heavy-duty work gloves

during assembly.
3. Keep the assembly area clean and well-lit.
4. Keep bystanders out of the area during assembly.
5. Do not assemble if tired or when under the influence of alcohol, drugs

or medication.
6. The product capabilities apply to properly and completely assembled

products only.
7. Assemble on a flat, level, hard and smooth surface capable of safely

supporting the Yurt.
8. For additional information regarding the parts listed in the following

pages, please refer to the Assembly Diagram of this manual. Unwrap
and separate all parts in a clean work area.

Use precautions
1. DO NOT SIT OR STAND ON THIS ITEM.
2. This product is not a toy. Do not allow children to play with or near this

item.
3. Do not exceed specified weight capacities.
4. Use only on a flat, level, hard, and smooth surface that can safely

support a fully loaded Yurt.
5. Use as intended only.
6. Inspect before every use; do not use if parts are loose or damaged.

SAVE THIS MANUAL
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PARTS LIST

1 organizer bag x1

2 hand pump x1

3 organizer bag x1

4 Rain fly x1

5 transparent door x1

6 Transparent window x4

7 Rope x10

8 Pocket x1

9 Peg x46 （Six 30-centimeter pegs are used for fixing the rain fly.）

10 Self-complementing toolkit x1

11 Nozzle spare parts x1

Model ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M
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PRODUCT PARAMETER

ASSEMBLY STEP

(Tenting Instructions)
STEP- 1
Start by preparing the site. Remove any trash and objects that could potentially
damage the tent. Ensure the location is level and devoid of sharp objects. Then,
unfold the tent and insert stakes into its corners.

STEP- 2
The tent comes with two external air valves.
Before inflating the tent, make sure to close one of these valves.

STEP- 3

Colour Yellow
Product Size 4800*3600*2200mm

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.

javascript:;
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Install the pump head and fix it to the valve.
Keep inflating the tent until the air column can fully stand up, then the inflation is
completed. Please do not over-inflate the tent or it will be in danger especially in
summer days. The ideal pressure for tent inflation is between 6 and 8 pounds per
square inch

STEP- 4
Install transparent door 5 and transparent window 6 according to personal needs.

STEP- 5
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On rainy days, covering a yurt with a rain fly can provide better waterproofing

STEP- 5
Tighten the valve cover and secure the tent with guy ropes and and pegs.

Safety Warning：
Please do not over-inflate the tent or the air column of the tent will damage.
Special attention when using in hot summer days.
When the temperature rises, do not fill the column completely.
Please reduce the amount of inflating as appropriate as the air column may burst
due to the expansion of air by heat.

* It is recommended to dry the product before storing it to avoid mildew
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(Folding Tent Instructions)
STEP- 1
Unscrew the valve of the inflatable tent's nozzle to deflate it.

STEP- 2
Remove the tent ground pegs and stow the wind ropes away. Spread the tent out
flat. Fold the sides of the tent toward the center, then fold them in half(Approx.
29.53in/75cm).
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STEP- 3
Folding the tent to fit in the organizer bag（.Note: Do not roll the tent from
the side of the air vent!）

STEP- 4
Place in the organizer bag.
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Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELO: ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Estas son las instrucciones originales. Lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de usar el producto. VEVOR se reserva el
derecho de interpretar este manual de usuario. El aspecto del producto
puede variar. Le pedimos disculpas por no informarle sobre
actualizaciones de tecnología o software de nuestro producto.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea este material antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, podría
sufrir lesiones graves.

Precauciones de montaje
9. Siga únicamente estas instrucciones de montaje. Un montaje

incorrecto puede ser peligroso.
10. Utilice gafas de seguridad homologadas por ANSI y guantes de

trabajo resistentes durante el montaje.
11. Mantenga la zona de montaje limpia y bien iluminada.
12. Mantenga a los curiosos fuera del área durante la reunión.
13. No participe en el montaje si está cansado o bajo los efectos del

alcohol, las drogas o los medicamentos.
14. Las capacidades del producto se aplican únicamente a productos

ensamblados de forma correcta y completa.
15. Ensamble sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa capaz de

soportar la yurta de forma segura.
16. Para obtener información adicional sobre las piezas que se enumeran

en las páginas siguientes, consulte el diagrama de montaje de este
manual. Desenvuelva y separe todas las piezas en un área de trabajo
limpia.

Utilice precauciones
7. NO SE SENTE NI SE PARE SOBRE ESTE ARTÍCULO.
8. Este producto no es un juguete. No permita que los niños jueguen con

él ni cerca de él.
9. No exceda lo especificado capacidades de peso.
10. Utilizar únicamente sobre una superficie plana, nivelada, dura y lisa

que pueda soportar de forma segura una yurta completamente
cargada.

11. Úselo únicamente según las instrucciones.
12. Inspeccione el producto antes de cada uso; no lo utilice si alguna
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pieza está suelta o dañada.

GUARDE ESTE MANUAL

PARTS LIST

1 Bolsa organizadora x1

2 bomba manual x1

3 Bolsa organizadora x1

4 Cubierta de lluvia x1

5 Puerta transparente x1

6 Ventana transparente x4

7 Cuerda x10

8 Bolsillo x1

9 Peg x46 ( Se utilizan seis clavijas de 30 centímetros para fijar el
toldo ) .

10 Kit de herramientas auto-complementario x1
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11 Repuestos de boquilla x1

PARÁMETRO DEL PRODUCTO

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Instrucciones para acampar )
PASO 1
Comienza preparando el terreno. Retira cualquier basura u objeto que pueda
dañar la tienda. Asegúrate de que el lugar esté nivelado y libre de objetos
punzantes. Luego, despliega la tienda e inserta las estacas en las esquinas .

PASO 2
La tienda de campaña incluye dos válvulas de aire externas.
Antes de inflar la tienda, asegúrese de cerrar una de estas válvulas.

Modelo ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Color​ Amarillo
Tamaño del producto 4800*3600*2200 mm
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PASO 3
Instale el cabezal de la bomba y fíjelo a la válvula.
Sigue inflando la tienda hasta que la columna de aire se

mantenga completamente erguida; entonces estará inflada. No la infles
demasiado, ya que podría dañarse, sobre todo en verano. La presión ideal para
inflar una tienda de campaña está entre 6 y 8 libras por pulgada cuadrada.

PASO 4
Instale la puerta transparente 5 y la ventana transparente 6 según sus
necesidades personales.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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PASO 5
En días lluviosos, cubrir una yurta con un toldo impermeable puede proporcionar
una mejor impermeabilización.

PASO 5
Apriete la tapa de la válvula y asegure la tienda con cuerdas tensoras y estacas.
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Advertencia de seguridad:
No infle demasiado la tienda, ya que la columna de aire podría dañarse.
Tenga especial cuidado al usarla en días calurosos de verano.
Cuando suba la temperatura, no infle la columna por completo.
Reduzca el inflado según sea necesario, ya que la columna de aire podría
reventar debido a la expansión del aire por el calor.

* Se recomienda secar el producto antes de guardarlo para evitar la

formación de moho .
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( Instrucciones para plegar la tienda de campaña )
PASO- 1
Desenrosque la válvula de la boquilla de la tienda de campaña inflable para
desinflarla.

PASO 2
Retire las estacas de la tienda y guarde las cuerdas de viento. Extienda la tienda
completamente. Doble los lados de la tienda hacia el centro y luego dóblelos por
la mitad (aprox. 75 cm).
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PASO 3
Pliegue la tienda para que quepa en la bolsa organizadora ( Nota: No enrolle la
tienda).
¡Al lado de la rejilla de ventilación !

PASO 4
Colocar en la bolsa organizadora.
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Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET,
EASTWOOD
Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar: Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODELL: ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Detta är originalinstruktionerna, vänligen läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder produkten. VEVOR förbehåller sig en tydlig tolkning av
vår användarmanual. Produktens utseende ska vara beroende av den
produkt du mottagit. Vi ber om ursäkt för att vi inte kommer att informera
dig igen om det finns några teknik- eller programuppdateringar för vår
produkt.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

VARNING:
Läs detta material innan du använder produkten. Underlåtenhet att
göra det kan leda till allvarliga skador.

Monteringsförsiktighetsåtgärder
17. Montera endast enligt dessa instruktioner. Felaktig montering kan

skapa risker.
18. Använd ANSI-godkända skyddsglasögon och kraftiga arbetshandskar

under monteringen.
19. Håll samlingsområdet rent och väl upplyst.
20. Håll åskådare borta från området under monteringen.
21. Montera inte om du är trött eller påverkad av alkohol, droger eller

mediciner.
22. Produktegenskaperna gäller endast korrekt och fullständigt monterade

produkter.
23. Montera på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan stödja

jurten .
24. För ytterligare information om delarna som listas på följande sidor, se

monteringsschemat i denna manual. Packa upp och separera alla
delar på en ren arbetsyta.

Använd försiktighetsåtgärder
13. SITTA ELLER STÅ INTE PÅ DENNA FÖRENING.
14. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Låt inte barn leka med eller i

närheten av denna produkt.
15. Överskrid inte angivna viktkapacitet.
16. Använd endast på en plan, jämn, hård och slät yta som säkert kan

bära en fullastad jurta.
17. Använd endast som avsett.
18. Kontrollera före varje användning; använd inte om delar är lösa eller

skadade.
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SPARA DENNA HANDBOK

PARTS LIST

1 organiseringsväska x1

2 handpump x1

3 organiseringsväska x1

4 Regnfluga x1

5 genomskinlig dörr x1

6 Genomskinligt fönster x4

7 Rep x10

8 Fickan x1

9 P t.ex. x46 ( Sex 30 centimeter långa pinnar används för att fästa
regnskyddet. )

10 Självkompletterande verktygslåda x1
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11 Munstycksreservdelar x1

PRODUKTPARAMETER

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Instruktioner för tältning )
STEG 1
Börja med att förbereda platsen. Ta bort allt skräp och föremål som kan skada
tältet. Se till att platsen är jämn och fri från vassa föremål. Fäll sedan ut tältet och
sätt in pålar i hörnen .

STEG 2
Tältet har två utvändiga luftventiler.
Innan du blåser upp tältet, se till att stänga en av dessa ventiler.

Modell ZJXYMBCQZ-17,2M

Färg​ Gul
Produktstorlek 4800*3600*2200 mm
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STEG 3
Montera pumphuvudet och fäst det på ventilen.
Fortsätt att blåsa upp tältet tills luftpelaren kan stå helt upp, då

är uppblåsningen klar. Överfyll inte tältet, då kan det vara i fara, särskilt inte på
sommardagar. Det ideala trycket för tältuppblåsning är mellan 6 och 8 pund per
kvadrattum

STEG 4
Montera den transparenta dörren 5 och det transparenta fönstret 6 efter personliga
behov.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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STEG 5
På regniga dagar kan det vara bättre att täcka en jurta med en regnmugg

STEG 5
Dra åt ventilkåpan och säkra tältet med staglinor och pinnar.
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Säkerhetsvarning:
Överfyll inte tältet, annars kan luftpelaren skadas.
Var särskilt uppmärksam vid användning under varma sommardagar.
Fyll inte tältpelaren helt när temperaturen stiger.
Minska mängden uppblåsning vid behov eftersom luftpelaren kan sprängas på
grund av att luften expanderar på grund av värme.

* Det rekommenderas att produkten torkas innan förvaring för att undvika

mögel .
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( Instruktioner för att fälla tältet )
STEG- 1
Skruva loss ventilen på det uppblåsbara tältets munstycke för att tömma det.

STEG 2
Ta bort tältets markpinnar och lägg undan vindlinorna. Bred ut tältet platt. Vik
tältets sidor mot mitten och vik dem sedan på mitten (ca 75 cm).
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STEG 3
Fäll ihop tältet så att det får plats i förvaringsväskan ( Obs: Rulla inte ihop tältet
från
sidan av luftventilen! ）

STEG 4
Placera i arrangörspåsen.
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Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200 000 kanadensiska republiken.
Importerad till Australien: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Plats, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornien 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODEL:ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Dit is de originele handleiding. Lees alle instructies zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich het recht voor om de
gebruiksaanwijzing duidelijk te interpreteren. Het uiterlijk van het product is
afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Neemt u het ons niet
kwalijk dat we u niet meer op de hoogte stellen van eventuele
technologische of software-updates voor ons product.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees dit materiaal voordat u dit product gebruikt. Het niet naleven
hiervan kan ernstig letsel tot gevolg hebben.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen bij de montage
25. Monteer uitsluitend volgens deze instructies. Onjuiste montage kan

gevaarlijk zijn.
26. Draag tijdens de montage een ANSI-goedgekeurde veiligheidsbril en

stevige werkhandschoenen.
27. Houd de verzamelplaats schoon en goed verlicht.
28. Houd omstanders tijdens de montage uit de buurt.
29. Kom niet in actie als u moe bent of onder invloed van alcohol, drugs of

medicijnen.
30. De producteigenschappen gelden uitsluitend voor correct en volledig

gemonteerde producten.
31. Monteer de yurt op een vlak, egaal, hard en glad oppervlak dat de yurt

veilig kan dragen.
32. Raadpleeg voor meer informatie over de onderdelen die op de

volgende pagina's worden vermeld het montageschema in deze
handleiding. Pak alle onderdelen uit en scheid ze van elkaar op een
schone werkplek.

Gebruik voorzorgsmaatregelen
19. NIET OP DIT ITEM ZITTEN OF STAAN.
20. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Laat kinderen niet met of in de buurt

van dit artikel spelen.
21. Niet overschrijden aangegeven gewichtscapaciteiten.
22. Gebruik de yurt alleen op een vlakke, egale, harde en gladde

ondergrond die een volledig beladen yurt veilig kan dragen.
23. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld.
24. Controleer het product voor elk gebruik. Niet gebruiken als er
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onderdelen loszitten of beschadigd zijn.

BEWAAR DEZE HANDLEIDING

PARTS LIST

1 organizer tas x1

2 handpomp x1

3 organizer tas x1

4 Regenvlieg x1

5 transparante deur x1

6 Transparant venster x4

7 R ope x10

8 Zak x1

9 P eg x46 ( Zes 30 centimeter lange pinnen worden gebruikt om de
buitentent vast te zetten. )

10 Zelf-aanvullende toolkit x1
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11 Sproeier reserveonderdelen x1

PRODUCTPARAMETER

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Instructies voor het opzetten van een tent )
STAP 1
Begin met het voorbereiden van de locatie. Verwijder afval en andere voorwerpen
die de tent zouden kunnen beschadigen. Zorg ervoor dat de locatie vlak is en vrij
van scherpe voorwerpen. Vouw vervolgens de tent uit en steek de haringen in de
hoeken .

STAP 2
De tent wordt geleverd met twee externe luchtventielen.
Zorg ervoor dat u een van deze ventielen dichtdraait voordat u de tent opblaast.

Model ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Kleur​ Geel
Productgrootte 4800*3600*2200mm
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STAP 3
Plaats de pompkop en bevestig deze aan de klep.
Blijf de tent opblazen totdat de luchtkolom volledig rechtop staat,

dan is het opblazen voltooid. Blaas de tent niet te hard op, anders loopt hij gevaar,
vooral in de zomer. De ideale druk voor het opblazen van een tent ligt tussen de 6
en 8 pond per vierkante inch

STAP 4
Installeer transparante deur 5 en transparant raam 6 volgens uw persoonlijke
behoeften.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.



6

STAP 5
Op regenachtige dagen kan het afdekken van een yurt met een regenscherm voor
een betere waterdichtheid zorgen

STAP 5
Draai het kleppendeksel vast en zet de tent vast met scheerlijnen en haringen.
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Veiligheidswaarschuwing:
Blaas de tent niet te hard op, anders beschadigt de luchtkolom van de tent.
Wees extra voorzichtig bij gebruik op warme zomerdagen.
Vul de kolom niet volledig wanneer de temperatuur stijgt.
Verminder de hoeveelheid lucht die u opblaast, aangezien de luchtkolom kan
barsten door de uitzetting van lucht door hitte.

* Het wordt aanbevolen om het product te drogen voordat u het opbergt om

schimmelvorming te voorkomen .



7

( Instructies voor het opvouwen van de tent )
STAP- 1
Draai het ventiel van het mondstuk van de opblaasbare tent los om deze leeg te
laten lopen.

STAP 2
Verwijder de grondpennen en berg de windlijnen op. Spreid de tent plat uit. Vouw
de zijkanten van de tent naar het midden en vouw ze vervolgens dubbel (ongeveer
75 cm).
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STAP 3
Vouw de tent op zodat deze in de organizer-tas past ( Let op: rol de tent niet op
vanaf de zijkant).
de zijkant van het ventilatierooster! ）

STAP 4
Plaats in de organizertas.
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Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.
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MODÈLE : ZJXYMBCQZ-17,2M

Voici le mode d'emploi original. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant utilisation. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter ce manuel à sa guise. L'apparence du produit que vous
recevrez peut différer. Nous vous prions de nous excuser si nous ne vous
informons pas des mises à jour techniques ou logicielles concernant notre
produit.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Veuillez lire attentivement cette notice avant d'utiliser ce produit. Le
non-respect de cette consigne peut entraîner des blessures graves.

précautions d'assemblage
33. Assembler uniquement selon ces instructions. Un assemblage

incorrect peut engendrer des risques.
34. Portez des lunettes de sécurité homologuées ANSI et des gants de

travail robustes pendant l'assemblage.
35. Maintenez la zone de rassemblement propre et bien éclairée.
36. Tenir les curieux à l'écart de la zone pendant le rassemblement.
37. Ne pas assembler en cas de fatigue ou sous l'influence de l'alcool, de

drogues ou de médicaments.
38. Les capacités du produit s'appliquent uniquement aux produits

correctement et entièrement assemblés.
39. Assembler sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse capable de

supporter la yourte en toute sécurité.
40. Pour plus d'informations concernant les pièces mentionnées dans les

pages suivantes, veuillez vous référer au schéma de montage de ce
manuel. Déballez et séparez toutes les pièces dans un espace de
travail propre.

Prenez des précautions
25. NE PAS S'ASSEOIR NI SE TENIR DEBOUT SUR CET OBJET.
26. Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec ou

à proximité de cet article.
27. Ne pas dépasser les spécifications capacités de poids.
28. À utiliser uniquement sur une surface plane, de niveau, dure et lisse

pouvant supporter en toute sécurité une yourte entièrement chargée.
29. Utiliser uniquement conformément à l'usage prévu.
30. Inspecter avant chaque utilisation ; ne pas utiliser si des pièces sont
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desserrées ou endommagées.

CONSERVEZ CE MANUEL

PARTS LIST

1 sac de rangement x1

2 pompe manuelle x1

3 sac de rangement x1

4 Toile de pluie x1

5 porte transparente x1

6 Fenêtre transparente x4

7 Corde x10

8 Poche x1

9 46 piquets ( Six piquets de 30 centimètres servent à fixer la toile de
pluie. )

10 Ensemble d'outils auto-complémentaires x1
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11 Pièce de rechange pour buse x1

PARAMÈTRE DU PRODUIT

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Instructions pour le montage de la tente )
ÉTAPE 1
Commencez par préparer l'emplacement. Enlevez tous les déchets et objets
susceptibles d'endommager la tente. Assurez-vous que le terrain est plat et
exempt d'objets pointus. Ensuite, dépliez la tente et plantez les piquets aux quatre
coins .

ÉTAPE 2
La tente est équipée de deux valves d'aération externes.
Avant de gonfler la tente, assurez-vous de fermer l'une de ces valves.

Modèle ZJXYMBCQZ-17,2M

Couleur​ Jaune
Taille du produit 4800*3600*2200 mm
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ÉTAPE 3
Installez la tête de pompe et fixez-la à la vanne.
Continuez à gonfler la tente jusqu'à ce que la colonne d'air soit

bien droite ; le gonflage est alors terminé. Veuillez ne pas trop gonfler la tente, car
cela pourrait la rendre dangereuse, surtout en été. La pression idéale pour gonfler
une tente se situe entre 6 et 8 livres par pouce carré.

ÉTAPE 4
Installer la porte transparente 5 et la fenêtre transparente 6 selon les besoins
personnels.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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ÉTAPE 5
Les jours de pluie, recouvrir une yourte d'une bâche imperméable permet une
meilleure étanchéité.

ÉTAPE 5
Serrez le couvercle de la valve et fixez la tente avec des haubans et des piquets.
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Avertissement de sécurité :
Ne gonflez pas excessivement la tente, au risque d’endommager la colonne d’air.
Soyez particulièrement vigilant lors des chaudes journées d’été.
Lorsque la température monte, ne gonflez pas complètement la tente.
Réduisez le niveau de gonflage en conséquence, car la colonne d’air pourrait
éclater sous l’effet de la chaleur.

* Il est recommandé de sécher le produit avant de le ranger afin d'éviter la

formation de moisissures .
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( Instructions pour le pliage de la tente )
ÉTAPE- 1
Dévissez la valve de l'embout de la tente gonflable pour la dégonfler.

ÉTAPE 2
Retirez les piquets de sol et rangez les haubans. Dépliez la tente. Repliez les
côtés vers le centre, puis repliez-les en deux (environ 75 cm).



8

ÉTAPE 3
Pliez la tente pour la ranger dans son sac de rangement ( Remarque : ne pas
enrouler la tente).
sur le côté de la grille d'aération ! )

ÉTAPE 4
À placer dans le sac de rangement.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd., Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPUK
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Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

REPEC
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







JURTE
MODELL: ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M



1

MODELL: ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Inbetriebnahme sorgfältig durch. VEVOR
behält sich die Auslegung der Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Aussehen des
Produkts kann von dem gelieferten Produkt abweichen. Wir bitten um
Verständnis, dass wir Sie nicht erneut über etwaige Technologie- oder
Software-Updates informieren werden .

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie diese Hinweise vor der Verwendung dieses Produkts.
Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bei Versammlungen
41. Bitte montieren Sie das Produkt ausschließlich gemäß dieser

Anleitung. Eine unsachgemäße Montage kann Gefahren bergen.
42. Tragen Sie während der Montage eine ANSI-geprüfte Schutzbrille und

robuste Arbeitshandschuhe.
43. Halten Sie den Montagebereich sauber und gut beleuchtet.
44. Halten Sie Umstehende während der Versammlung vom

Versammlungsort fern.
45. Nicht montieren, wenn Sie müde sind oder unter dem Einfluss von

Alkohol, Drogen oder Medikamenten stehen.
46. Die Produkteigenschaften gelten nur für ordnungsgemäß und

vollständig montierte Produkte.
47. muss auf einer ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche aufgebaut

werden, die die Jurte sicher tragen kann.
48. Weitere Informationen zu den auf den folgenden Seiten aufgeführten

Teilen finden Sie in der Montagezeichnung dieses Handbuchs. Packen
Sie alle Teile in einem sauberen Arbeitsbereich aus und trennen Sie
sie.

Vorsicht walten lassen
31. AUF DIESEM GEGENSTAND SITZEN ODER STEHEN NICHT.
32. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Kinder dürfen nicht mit diesem

Artikel spielen oder sich in dessen Nähe aufhalten.
33. Die angegebenen Werte dürfen nicht überschritten werden.

Tragfähigkeiten.
34. Nur auf einer ebenen, harten und glatten Oberfläche verwenden, die

eine voll beladene Jurte sicher tragen kann.



3

35. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden.
36. Vor jedem Gebrauch prüfen; nicht verwenden, wenn Teile lose oder

beschädigt sind.

BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH AUF

PARTS LIST

1 Organizer-Tasche x1

2 Handpumpe x1

3 Organizer-Tasche x1

4 Regenschutz x1

5 transparente Tür x1

6 Transparentes Fenster x4

7 R ope x10

8 Tasche x1

9 46 Heringe ( Sechs 30 Zentimeter lange Heringe dienen zur
Befestigung des Regendachs. )
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10 Selbstkomplementäres Werkzeugset x1

11 Düsenersatzteil x1

PRODUKTPARAMETER

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Aufbauanleitung für Zelte )
SCHRITT 1
Bereiten Sie zunächst den Aufstellort vor. Entfernen Sie jeglichen Müll und
Gegenstände, die das Zelt beschädigen könnten. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der
Untergrund eben und frei von scharfen Gegenständen ist. Falten Sie dann das
Zelt auseinander und stecken Sie die Heringe in die Ecken .

SCHRITT 2
Das Zelt verfügt über zwei externe Luftventile.
Bevor Sie das Zelt aufblasen, schließen Sie unbedingt eines dieser Ventile.

Modell ZJXYMBCQZ-17,2M

Farbe​ Gelb
Produktgröße 4800*3600*2200mm

javascript:;
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SCHRITT 3
Montieren Sie den Pumpenkopf und befestigen Sie ihn am
Ventil.

Pumpen Sie das Zelt so lange auf, bis die Luftsäule vollständig aufrecht steht.
Dann ist der Aufblasvorgang abgeschlossen. Bitte pumpen Sie das Zelt nicht zu
stark auf, da es sonst, insbesondere an heißen Sommertagen, instabil werden
kann. Der ideale Druck zum Aufblasen eines Zeltes liegt zwischen 6 und 8 Pfund
pro Quadratzoll.

SCHRITT 4
je nach Bedarf eine transparente Tür 5 und ein transparentes Fenster 6 .

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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SCHRITT 5
An Regentagen kann das Abdecken einer Jurte mit einem Regendach für
besseren Wasserschutz sorgen.

SCHRITT 5
Den Ventildeckel festziehen und das Zelt mit Abspannleinen und Heringen
sichern.
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Sicherheitshinweis:
Bitte pumpen Sie das Zelt nicht zu stark auf, da sonst die Luftsäule beschädigt
werden kann.
Seien Sie besonders vorsichtig bei der Benutzung an heißen Sommertagen.
Bei steigenden Temperaturen sollte die Luftsäule nicht vollständig aufgepumpt
werden.
Reduzieren Sie den Luftdruck entsprechend, da die Luftsäule durch die
Wärmeausdehnung platzen kann.

* Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor der Lagerung zu trocknen, um

Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden .
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( Anleitung zum Zusammenfalten des Zeltes )
SCHRITT- 1
Um die Luft aus dem aufblasbaren Zelt zu lassen, schrauben Sie das Ventil an der
Düse ab.

SCHRITT 2
Entfernen Sie die Heringe und verstauen Sie die Abspannleinen. Breiten Sie das
Zelt flach aus. Falten Sie die Seiten des Zeltes zur Mitte hin und anschließend in
der Mitte (ca. 75 cm).
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SCHRITT 3
Das Zelt zusammenfalten, damit es in die Organizer-Tasche passt ( Hinweis: Das
Zelt nicht zusammenrollen).
an der Seite des Lüftungsschlitzes! )

SCHRITT 4
In den Organizerbeutel legen.
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Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
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MODEL:ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

To jest oryginalna instrukcja obsługi. Przed użyciem prosimy o dokładne
zapoznanie się z treścią instrukcji. Firma VEVOR zastrzega sobie prawo
do jednoznacznej interpretacji niniejszej instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd
produktu zależy od stanu, w jakim go otrzymali Państwo. Prosimy o
wyrozumiałość, ale nie będziemy Państwa ponownie informować o
aktualizacjach technologicznych lub oprogramowania naszego produktu.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przeczytaj ten materiał przed użyciem produktu. Nieprzestrzeganie
tego zalecenia może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Środki ostrożności podczas montażu
49. Montaż należy wykonywać wyłącznie zgodnie z niniejszą instrukcją.

Nieprawidłowy montaż może stwarzać zagrożenie.
50. Podczas montażu należy nosić okulary ochronne zatwierdzone przez

ANSI oraz wytrzymałe rękawice robocze.
51. Utrzymuj miejsce zgromadzenia w czystości i dobrym oświetleniu.
52. Nie dopuszczać osób postronnych na teren montażu w trakcie jego

trwania.
53. Nie przychodź na zgromadzenie, jeśli jesteś zmęczony lub pod

wpływem alkoholu, narkotyków lub leków.
54. Możliwości produktu odnoszą się wyłącznie do produktów prawidłowo i

całkowicie zmontowanych.
55. Złóż na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni, która będzie w

stanie bezpiecznie utrzymać jurtę.
56. Aby uzyskać dodatkowe informacje dotyczące części wymienionych

na kolejnych stronach, zapoznaj się ze schematem montażu w
niniejszej instrukcji. Rozpakuj i oddziel wszystkie części w czystym
miejscu pracy.

Zachowaj środki ostrożności
37. NIE WOLNO SIEDZIEĆ ANI STAWAĆ NATYM PRZEDMIOCIE.
38. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się nim ani

przebywać w jego pobliżu.
39. Nie przekraczać określonej wartości nośności.
40. Używać wyłącznie na płaskiej, równej, twardej i gładkiej powierzchni,

która może bezpiecznie utrzymać w pełni załadowaną jurtę.
41. Stosować wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem.
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42. Przed każdym użyciem należy przeprowadzić kontrolę. Nie używać
produktu, jeśli części są luźne lub uszkodzone.

ZAPISZ TĘ INSTRUKCJĘ

PARTS LIST

1 torba organizacyjna x1

2 pompa ręczna x1

3 torba organizacyjna x1

4 Tropik przeciwdeszczowy x1

5 drzwi przezroczyste x1

6 Przezroczyste okno x4

7 Lina x10

8 Kieszeń x1

9 P np. x46 ( do zamocowania tropiku używa się sześciu
30-centymetrowych kołków ) .
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10 Zestaw narzędzi do samouzupełniania x1

11 Części zamienne do dyszy x1

PARAMETR PRODUKTU

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Instrukcja rozbijania namiotu )
KROK 1
Zacznij od przygotowania miejsca. Usuń wszelkie śmieci i przedmioty, które
mogłyby uszkodzić namiot. Upewnij się, że miejsce jest równe i pozbawione
ostrych przedmiotów. Następnie rozłóż namiot i wbij śledzie w jego narożniki .

KROK 2
Namiot posiada dwa zewnętrzne zawory powietrzne.
Przed napompowaniem namiotu należy upewnić się, że jeden z zaworów jest
zamknięty.

Model ZJXYMBCQZ-17,2 mln

Kolor​ Żółty
Rozmiar produktu 4800*3600*2200 mm

javascript:;
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KROK 3
Zamontuj głowicę pompy i przymocuj ją do zaworu.
Kontynuuj pompowanie namiotu, aż słup powietrza będzie

całkowicie uniesiony, a następnie pompowanie zostanie zakończone. Nie pompuj
namiotu zbyt mocno, ponieważ może to być niebezpieczne, szczególnie w letnie
dni. Idealne ciśnienie do napompowania namiotu wynosi od 6 do 8 funtów na cal
kwadratowy

KROK 4
Zainstaluj drzwi przezroczyste 5 i okno przezroczyste 6 według własnych potrzeb.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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KROK 5
W deszczowe dni przykrycie jurty tropikiem może zapewnić lepszą
wodoodporność

KROK 5
Dokręć pokrywę zaworu i zabezpiecz namiot za pomocą lin odciągowych i śledzi.
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Ostrzeżenie dotyczące bezpieczeństwa:
Nie należy nadmiernie napompowywać namiotu, ponieważ może to spowodować
uszkodzenie słupa powietrza. Należy
zachować szczególną ostrożność podczas użytkowania w upalne letnie dni.
Gdy temperatura wzrasta, nie należy całkowicie napełniać słupa powietrza.
Należy odpowiednio zmniejszyć stopień napompowania, ponieważ słup powietrza
może pęknąć z powodu rozszerzania się powietrza pod wpływem ciepła.

* Zaleca się wysuszenie produktu przed przechowywaniem, aby uniknąć

pleśni .
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( Instrukcja składania namiotu )
KROK- 1
Aby spuścić powietrze, odkręć zawór dyszy namiotu dmuchanego.

KROK 2
Wyjmij śledzie z podłoża namiotu i schowaj linki zabezpieczające. Rozłóż namiot
płasko. Złóż boki namiotu do środka, a następnie złóż je na pół (ok. 75 cm).
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KROK 3
Składanie namiotu tak, aby zmieścił się w torbie organizacyjnej ( Uwaga: Nie
zwijaj namiotu z
bok otworu wentylacyjnego! )

KROK 4
Umieść w torbie organizera.
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Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
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MODELLO:ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Queste sono le istruzioni originali, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima dell'uso. VEVOR si riserva la piena
interpretazione del proprio manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto
dipenderà dal prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di scusarci se non vi
informeremo più in caso di aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro
prodotto.

YURT
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SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere attentamente questo materiale prima di utilizzare il prodotto.
La mancata osservanza di questa indicazione può causare gravi
lesioni.

Precauzioni di montaggio
57. Montare solo secondo queste istruzioni. Un montaggio improprio può

comportare pericoli.
58. Durante il montaggio, indossare occhiali di sicurezza omologati ANSI e

guanti da lavoro resistenti.
59. Mantenere l'area di assemblaggio pulita e ben illuminata.
60. Durante l'assemblea, tenere gli astanti lontani dall'area.
61. Non montare se si è stanchi o sotto l'effetto di alcol, droghe o

medicinali.
62. Le capacità del prodotto si applicano solo ai prodotti correttamente e

completamente assemblati.
63. Montare su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado di

sostenere in modo sicuro la Yurta.
64. Per ulteriori informazioni sui componenti elencati nelle pagine seguenti,

fare riferimento allo schema di montaggio di questo manuale.
Disimballare e separare tutti i componenti in un'area di lavoro pulita.

Precauzioni d'uso
43. NON SEDERSI O STARE IN PIEDI SU QUESTO OGGETTO.
44. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Non permettere ai bambini di

giocare con questo articolo o nelle sue vicinanze.
45. Non superare i valori specificati capacità di peso.
46. Utilizzare solo su una superficie piana, livellata, dura e liscia, in grado

di sostenere in sicurezza una yurta completamente carica.
47. Utilizzare solo come previsto.
48. Ispezionare prima di ogni utilizzo; non utilizzare se alcune parti sono
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allentate o danneggiate.

CONSERVARE QUESTO MANUALE

PARTS LIST

1 borsa organizer x1

2 pompa manuale x1

3 borsa organizer x1

4 Telo antipioggia x1

5 porta trasparente x1

6 Finestra trasparente x4

7 Corda x10

8 Tasca x1

9 P eg x46 ( per fissare il telo antipioggia si utilizzano sei pioli da 30
centimetri ) .

10 Kit di strumenti auto-complementanti x1
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11 Pezzi di ricambio per ugello x1

PARAMETRO DEL PRODOTTO

ASSEMBLY STEP

( Istruzioni per il montaggio della tenda )
PASSO 1
Inizia preparando il sito. Rimuovi eventuali rifiuti e oggetti che potrebbero
danneggiare la tenda. Assicurati che il sito sia pianeggiante e privo di oggetti
appuntiti. Quindi, apri la tenda e inserisci i picchetti negli angoli .

PASSO 2
La tenda è dotata di due valvole di aerazione esterne.
Prima di gonfiare la tenda, assicurarsi di chiudere una di queste valvole.

Modello ZJXYMBCQZ-17.2M

Colore​ Giallo
Dimensioni del prodotto 4800*3600*2200mm

javascript:;
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PASSO 3
Installare la testa della pompa e fissarla alla valvola.
Continuare a gonfiare la tenda finché la colonna d'aria non si

solleva completamente, quindi il gonfiaggio è completato. Si prega di non gonfiare
eccessivamente la tenda, altrimenti potrebbe essere in pericolo, soprattutto nelle
giornate estive. La pressione ideale per il gonfiaggio della tenda è compresa tra 6
e 8 libbre per pollice quadrato

PASSO 4
Installare la porta trasparente 5 e la finestra trasparente 6 in base alle esigenze
personali.

※Check and tighten the deflation valve
before use.
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PASSO 5
Nei giorni di pioggia, coprire una yurta con un telo antipioggia può garantire una
migliore impermeabilizzazione

PASSO 5
Stringere il coperchio della valvola e fissare la tenda con tiranti e picchetti.
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Avvertenza di sicurezza:
non gonfiare eccessivamente la tenda, altrimenti la colonna d'aria potrebbe
danneggiarsi.
Prestare particolare attenzione durante l'utilizzo nelle calde giornate estive.
Quando la temperatura aumenta, non riempire completamente la colonna.
Ridurre la quantità di gonfiaggio in modo appropriato, poiché la colonna d'aria
potrebbe scoppiare a causa dell'espansione dell'aria dovuta al calore.

* Si consiglia di asciugare il prodotto prima di riporlo per evitare la

formazione di muffa .
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( Istruzioni per la tenda pieghevole )
FARE UN PASSO- 1
Per sgonfiare la tenda gonfiabile, svitare la valvola dell'ugello.

PASSO 2
Rimuovere i picchetti e riporre le corde antivento. Distendere la tenda. Piegare i
lati della tenda verso il centro, quindi piegarli a metà (circa 75 cm).
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PASSO 3
Piegare la tenda per adattarla alla borsa organizer ( Nota: non arrotolare la tenda
da
il lato della presa d'aria! ）

PASSO 4
Riporre nella borsa organizer.
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Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
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Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
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